PINELLAS PARK

5141 78TH AVE. • P.O. BOX 1100 PINELLAS PARK, FL 33780-1100

Please Respond To:

James W. Denhardt, City Attorney Lauren Christ Rubenstein, Assistant City Attorney Denhardt and Rubenstein, Attorneys at Law 2700 First Avenue North St. Petersburg, Florida 33713 (727) 327-3400 - Telephone (727) 323-0888 - Facsimile



FLORIDA

PHONE

• (727) 369-0700

FAX

• (727) 544-7448

October 5, 2020

Mr. Kyle B. Arrison Stormwater Supervisor City of Pinellas Park P. O. Box 1100 Pinellas Park, Florida 33780-1100

RE: City Document #20-247

Pinellas County Piggyback for Curb Replacement

Dear Mr. Arrison:

I have received and reviewed the above-referenced Contract, which is proposed to be a piggyback of Pinellas County Bid/Contract #189-0118-CP(JJ) with MTM Contractors Inc.

After review of all the items sent to our office, and a review of Pinellas Park's bid requirements in Section 2-602 of the City's Code of Ordinances, it would appear that the Contract between Pinellas County and MTM Contractors Inc, was secured through a competitive bidding process which is equal to or more stringent than the competitive bidding process required by Pinellas Park City Code. The memorandum provided by the Purchasing Department confirms they also believe this Contract may be piggybacked.

As long as the items or services that the City wishes to secure from MTM Contractors Inc, are substantially similar and their pricing is in accordance with the pricing provided in the Pinellas County Contract, I am of the opinion that the Contract from Pinellas County is able to be piggybacked. I would approve of the Proposed Contract for Curb Replacement as to form and correctness.

Mr. Kyle B. Arrison October 5, 2020 Page 2

Please note that the cover page associated with such Contract described it as "Annual Stormwater Pipe Replacement." However, all of the documents attached were related to the above-mentioned Piggypack Contract from Pinellas County regarding Curb Replacement. I just wanted to bring this to your attention in case there is a separate document that needs to be sent to our office regarding Annual Stormwater Pipe Replacement.

Very truly yours,

James W. Denhardt

City Attorney

cc: Doug Lewis, City Manager

Diane M. Corna, MMC, City Clerk Patrick Murphy, Deputy City Manager Bart Diebold, Public Works Administrator

Dan Hubbard, Transportation & Stormwater Director

JWD/cb

20-247,10052020.LKBA.PC Piggyback Bid-Contract-189-0118.wpd



6550 53rd Street North Pinellas Park FL 33781 Tel: 727-528-0178 Fax: 727-528-0547

Tuesday August 18, 2020

Attention: Mr Kyle B. Arrison City of Pinellas Park 6250 82nd Ave Pinellas Park, Fl 3781

RE: "Piggy Back" Haines Road (CR 691) From 60^{th} Ave. N. to US19 PID 002106A

Gentlemen.

Please be advised that MTM Contractors, Inc. will honor the subject Pinellas County Contract unit prices for purpose of "Piggy Back" contracting with the City of Pinellas Park. These unit prices can be utilized for like scope items for the City's Curb Replacement Project with a not to exceed budget of \$100,000.00.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey T Stevenson

Jeff Stevenson Estimator/Project Manager MTM Contractors, Inc.

6550 53rd Street					
CONTRACTORS INC.			L 33781	Tel:	727-528-0178
					727-528-0547
	Proposal			Date:	18-Aug-20
Submitted To:				Project Name:	Curb Replacement
Submitted 15.	Cell	727-647-	-0170	1 rojout rtaino.	Curb respications
City of Pinellas Park		727-369-	-5621		
6250 82nd Ave N Pinellas Park, Fl 33781	Fax				
Fillelias Fair, Fi 33/01	email	KArrison@p	I pinellas-park.com		
We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:	hereby submit specifications and estimates for:				Proposal is valid for 30 days
					Grand Total
Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total	\$100,000.00
101-0100 Mobilization	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	
104-1 Erosion Control	LS	1	500.00	500.00	
102-0100 MOT 110-0100 Clearing & Grubbing	LS LS	1 1	1,000.00 5,400.00	1,000.00 5,400.00	
110-0100 Clearing & Grubbing 520-1305-1000 Curb & Gutter, Concrete, Type A	LF	2100	29.00	60,900.00	
522-006 Pavement, Cement Concrete, 6" Min Thicknes (Driveways)	SY	200	54.00	10,800.00	
522-8000 Ramp, ADA, 6" Min. Thickness	SY	40	450.00	18,000.00	
575-0103 Sodding (Bahia)	SY	380	5.00	1,900.00	
A	ntanas sé '	Dronces'			
Acceptance of Proposal The above prices, specifications and conditions are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified,					
	Net 10 days fro				
	Date				
Signature			8	ignature MTM Contra	octors Inc
g				J	